

# SHAIKH ZAYED HOSPITAL

Lahore 54600

Ref. No. <u>SZH/Gs/1503</u>

Date 23/10/2024

## CORRIGENDUM

## INVITATION TO BID

### CORRIGENDUM AGAINST RE-TENDER OF GENERAL STORE ARTICLES F.Y 2024-2025.

Re-Tender Notice on the subject cited above for Shaikh Zayed Hospital Lahore, was published in Daily "Pakistan Today News" and "Nai Baat" on 12.10.2024 and also floated on PPRA website on 18.10.2024. Due to late publishing / uploading on PPRA website and E-PADS as per PPRA rules, corrigendum made with new scheduled as mentioned below:-

### PREVIOUS SCHEDULE

Venue & Last date & time for tender receiving

Conference Room, 1st Floor, Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore. 31.10.2024 at 11:00AM

Venue & Last date & time for tender opening

Conference Room, 1st Floor, Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore. 31.10.2024 at 11:30AM

### RE-SCHEDULED DATE & TIME

Venue & Last date & time for tender receiving

Conference Room, 1st Floor, Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore. 14.11.2024 at 11:00AM

Venue & Last date & time for tender opening

Conference Room, 1st Floor, Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore. 14.11.2024 at 11:30AM

> Executive Director Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore Ph.No.042-99230770

34 szh 2510 - 1411 ()





NBP SHEIKH ZAYED HOSPITAL BRANCH LAHORE

B.C. No.

Stationary No:

80115672

14-10-24

15,000.00

PPRA

Pay to

FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONLY

Payable at any Conventional Banking Branch

Please do not write below this line.

17070000001771

or Order

Authorized Signatory
Signature. No.

Authorized Signatory Signature. No.

# SHAIKH ZAYED HOSPITAL

Ref. No. <u>SZH/GS/1494</u>

**Lahore 54600** 

Date\_ 10-10-2024

## **RE-TENDER**

### **INVITATION TO BID**

# (FOR SUPPLY OF GENERAL STORE ITEMS)

Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore is a health services provider public sector Institute under Federal
Health Department Government of Pakistan invites sealed tender bids on item wise rate single
stage one envelop procedure as per PPRA Rule 36, 2004 from the original reputed financially
strong firms / stockiest / Manufacturers and distributors who are registered with Income Tax &
Sales Tax department on Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR for the supply of General Store
Items in Sheikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore on contract for the period of one year (F.Y 2024-2025).

#### **Set-1 GENERAL STORE ARTICLES**

1.Sundries Items	2.Waste Management Items		4.Tailoring Items	5.Security Guard Items
6.Crockery & Cutlery Items		8.Transport Items	9.Telephone Exchange Items	10.Rechargeable Batteries & Wet Batteries

- Tender documents containing terms & conditions and other details can be obtained from the Account office, from the date of publication on any working day on payment of Rs. 3000/- Per Each Set (Non-Refundable). Bidding documents can be downloaded from www.szmc.org.pk.
- 3. The bid should be filled/prepared in accordance with the instructions of bidding documents, must reach at Executive Director office Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore and same PDF file submit on E\_PAD's on 31.10.2024 at 11:00 A.M and will be opened on 11:30 AM on the same date. The Purchase process will be accorded to the PPR Rules 2004 (amended), this advertisement (Bid Notice) is also available on PPRA website. (www.ppra.org.pk).
- 4. If bid closing/opening date falls on local/national holiday, the date of bid closing/opening shall be the next working day on the same time and venue.
- 5. The bidders are required to give their best and final prices (inclusive of all applicable Taxes) as no negotiations are allowed.
- 6. Bids not complying with the requirements shall be rejected being non-responsive. Alternate proposals and / or conditional bids shall be considered non-responsive.
- 7. Taxes will be deducted as per applicable Federal government rules. Bids which are incomplete, not sealed, not signed and / or not stamped, late or submitted by other than specified mode will be rejected.
- 8. Executive Director SZH reserves the right to accept / reject all bids or proposals with assigning reason as per Rule No. 33 PPR 2004 (amended).

9. Other terms and conditions will be followed according to Tender documents.

DR. AKBAR HUSSAIN
Executive Director
Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore
Ph.No.042-99230770